
SCW Field Phone - 623-544-6157

Liberty Field

VISITING TEAM is listed first

12:30 1:40 2:50 9:00 10:10 11:20

Oct 29 Tues 1-2 5-4 3-6 HOME TEAM of Game 2 supplies Game 1 scorekeeper.

Nov 1 Fri 3-4 6-2 5-1 Scorekeeper of 2nd game and each game thereafter

Nov 5 Tues 6-5 1-4 3-2 is provided by VISITING TEAM of the previous game.

Nov 8 Fri 6-1 5-3 2-4

Nov 12 Tues 2-5 1-3 4-6 HOME TEAM of the first game prepares the field

Nov 15 Fri 2-1 6-3 4-5 HOME TEAM of the last game secures the field

Nov 19 Tues 1-5 4-3 2-6

Nov 22 Fri 2-3 5-6 4-1 Flip Flop Rule -  7 runs in open inning

Nov 26 Tues 4-2 1-6 3-5 Mercy Rule - 10 after 6 innings

Nov 29 Fri      NO GAMES - THANKSGIVING BREAK

Dec 3 Tues 6-4 5-2 3-1 4 run maximum per inning except open inning

Dec 6 Fri 5-4 6-3 2-1 Batter starts with 1-1 count with one to waste

Dec 10 Tues 6-2 4-3 5-1 Infield fly rule is in effect for this session

Dec 13 Fri 4-1 3-2 6-5

Dec 17 Tues 5-3 2-4 1-6 Game time is 60 minutes.  If the clock reaches zero

Dec 20 Fri 2-5 3-1 6-4 before the 7th inning, that inning will be completed 

Dec 24 Tues             NO GAMES - CHRISTMAS BREAK and the next inning will be the open inning.

Dec 27 Fri        HOLIDAY ONE PITCH TOURNAMENT

Dec 31 Thurs        HOLIDAY ONE PITCH TOURNAMENT Tie Game:  If time is left on clock at end of 6th inning,

Jan 3 Fri 1-2 3-6 4-5 one extra inning may be played.  Each team can only  

Jan 7 Tues 3-4 2-6 1-5 score a max of 4 runs in that inning.  The inning will

Jan 10 Fri 5-6 1-4 2-3 start with one out and a runner on second base.  The

Jan 14 Tues 6-1 3-5 4-2 runner will be the last batter of the previous inning.

Jan 17 Fri 1-3 4-6 5-2

Frost Delay:  If less than 30 minutes, games will be 

7 innings with a 60 minute clock and no extra inning.

If more than 30 minutes, games will be 6 innings with

a 55 minute clock and no extra inning.

                     TEAMS SUB RULE - For players on a roster, once per week.

Players on sub list, three times per week.  Players can

Team 1 - Edward Jones - Gregg Bisnett only sub for same team once in the same week.
TEAM 2 - Veterans Group - Mitch Czech Players can only sub  four times per session for

TEAM 3 - Liberty Buick - Ed Redifer the same team. 

TEAM 4 - Western Bank - Jerry Bartholomaus

TEAM 5 - Classic Auto Car Wash - Dan Griffiths

AMERICAN LEAGUE
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